GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SPACE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:183
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR STUDY ABROAD IN SPACE SCIENCE
Tanwar Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of SPACE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has come out with scholarships for students going abroad for studies in the field of Space Science, Space Technology and Space Applications;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the number of scholarships that have been awarded during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) the total number of scholarships awarded to SC/ST students out of them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V.
NARAYANASAMY):

(a) No, Madam. At present, Department of Space has not instituted any scholarships for students going abroad for studies.
(b) Does not arise.
(c) Does not arise.

(d) Does not arise.
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